# CLOVERDALE RODEO YOUTH INITIATIVE FOUNDATION YOUTH ADVISORY APPLICATION 2023



The Cloverdale Rodeo Youth Initiative Foundation was established at the 68th (2018) Annual Cloverdale Rodeo & Country Fair through its annual scholarship program. The Foundation is a charitable entity designed to give back to the community through its 3 Core Pillars: Financial, Resources & People. We pride ourselves on supporting youth who are living in Surrey and the Lower Fraser Valley.

### WHY APPLY?

Your contributions do make a difference! Get involved with the youth advisory and you will have the opportunity to gain real-life experiences, learn new skills, connect with others in meaningful ways, and put your knowledge skills and passion to good use in your local community. By sitting on the Advisory Board your involvement and contributions will be key in shaping the future of the Foundation, while making a difference in the lives of youth across the Lower Fraser Valley.

## **ELIGIBILITY**

- Must be grade 10 12
- Past or active Cloverdale Rodeo & Exhibition Association volunteer (or committed to becoming one)
- Able to commit to the 12-month term of the Advisory Position
- Must be community oriented
- Must complete the application form and provide a resume

## APPLICATION PROCESS

- Complete the online application form at <u>www.cloverdalerodeofoundation.com</u>
- Email or drop off your typed application form and include a resume to CRYIF Youth Advisory Committee
- After a review of your application, if selected, you will be required to attend an interview

### APPLICATION DEADLINE

- May 31 is the deadline for applying
  - \* Incomplete applications and/or illegible applications will not be considered.

# CLOVERDALE RODEO YOUTH INITIATIVE FOUNDATION YOUH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

6050A – 176th Street Surrey, BC V3S 4E7 Fax: 604-576-0216

Email: <u>info@cloverdalerodeofoundation.com</u>

For more information visit us on the web: www.cloverdalerodeofoundation.com

Cloverdale Rodeo & Exhibition Association is dedicated to maintaining the highest standards of confidentiality with respect to all applicants' personal information provided to us. We are committed to ensuring that our handling of personal information is in compliance with applicable privacy legislation including the Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act. All applications and essays will become property of the Cloverdale Rodeo & Exhibition Association. \*Incomplete applications and/or illegible applications will not be considered.



## **YOUTH ADVISORY APPLICATION 2023**

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Last Name: First Name

Address:	City:		Postal Code:		
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:				
Graduation Year:	Email:				
	EDUCATION OVERVI	EW			
Current High School			Current Gra	de	
High School Address:	City:				
Postal Code:	Phone:				
EV	TRACURRICULAR ACT	IVITIES			
Please list 3 – 5 of Extracurricular Activ				L) leadership roles.	
Extracurricular Activity		(L)	From Date MM/YY	From To MM/YY	

VOLUNTEER	ACTIVITIES		
Have you volunteered for the Cloverdale Rodeo & Country Fa	ir? YES	NO	
If yes, how many years have you volunteered for the Cloverda	le Rodeo & Cour	ntry Fair?	
What year(s) did you volunteered for the Cloverdale Rodeo &	Country Fair?		
Are you part of a particular committee as a volunteer at the Clo	overdale Rodeo &	z Country Fair? If	so, which one?
How comfortable are you with presenting or public speaking?  What public speaking or presentations have you done?	Profic	cient Develo	ping Emerging
Please list other organizations or community services that y performed while volunteering. Please list any (L) leadersh		eered for in the p	past and the duties y
Volunteer Activity & Direct Supervisor	(L)	From Date MM/YY	From To MM/YY



## STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

hereby verify that the information provided is accurate to the best of my knowledge.				
Jame:	Title:			
Authorized Signature	Date:			

\* Incomplete applications and/or illegible applications will not be considered.

## YOUTH ADVISORY APPLICATION DEADLINE

• The deadline is May 31

## SEND COMPLETED APPLICATION FORM TO:

# CLOVERDALE RODEO YOUTH INITIATIVE FOUNDATION YOUH ADVISORY COMMITEE

6050A – 176th Street Surrey, BC V3S 4E7 Fax: 604-576-0216

Email: info@cloverdalerodeofoundation.com

For more information visit us on the web: www.cloverdalerodeofoundation.com

Cloverdale Rodeo & Exhibition Association is dedicated to maintaining the highest standards of confidentiality with respect to all applicants' personal information provided to us. We are committed to ensuring that our handling of personal information is in compliance with applicable privacy legislation including the Personal Information Protection and Electronic Documents Act. All applications and essays will become property of the Cloverdale Rodeo & Exhibition Association. \*Incomplete applications and/or illegible applications will not be considered.